RESOLUTION No. 95-101

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR LANDFILL LINER MODULE IIA, DPW 94-18 TO GRANITE CONSTRUCTION AND AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, in order to meet the solid waste disposal needs of the Paso Robles and surrounding area, the Paso Robles Landfill will require an additional liner cell; and

WHEREAS, construction of Landfill Liner Module IIa will, based upon current waste stream, will meet the needs of the landfill into 1997; and

WHEREAS, the bid opening for this project was held on July 7, 1995 with four (4) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low bidder was Granite Construction, of Santa Barbara, California with a bid of \$571,169.00.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles award the low bid for Landfill Liner Module IIa, DPW 94-18 to Granite Construction of Santa Barbara, California in the amount of \$571,169.00.

<u>Section 2.</u> That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager to execute the contract documents for Landfill Liner Module IIa, DPW 94-18.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this <u>lst</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1995, on the following vote:

AYES:Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and MacklinNOES:NoneABSENT:NoneABSTAIN:None

Walter J. Mackhin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Richard J. Ramirez, City Clerk